e e e L R g S W
CONANNPALWN=OVOIAANWND W=

NN
LW =O

NN
Nelo CEN o N0

LW WWWW
NP WO

SLWWWW
SOOI\

e o e e
OGO\ N W -

(9,
(o]

RESOLUTION # 8 % - 0] B

Resolution to provide a general wage increase for employees.

Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the Labor Relations Employee Services (LRES)
Committee

WHEREAS, the Labor Relations Employee Services Committee (hereinafter LRES
Committee), has reviewed the wage schedules for all general municipal employees for 2018
and the CPIU increase of 2.25%, as prepared by the Wisconsin Employment Relations
Commission; and

WHEREAS, the wage increase set forth below has been recommended by the LRES
Committee and included in the 2019 approved budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors
does hereby approve the adjustments for 2019 based upon what has been recommended by
the LRES Committee; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the general municipal employees shall receive the
following:
e Exempt and Non-exempt wage schedules shall include an increase of 2.25% to
the control point (Step 6) with all other steps to be calculated based on such
increase effective December 29, 2018.

A fiscal impact statement which is attached hereto and made apart thereof.

Vote Required: Majority = k 2/3 Majority = % Majority =
The County Board has the leg g uhg adopt: Yes % as reviewed
7. / L _, Date:

by the/C /Joratlon Counsel,
f

Approved by the LRES Committee this 24th day, October 2018.

Consent Agenda ltem: YES . NO

Offered and passage moved by: @ M(

uperviso
L p 2z

Sup;!rwsor

Supervisor



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

i Q Nays
Q Absent
Q Abstain

x Adopted

by the County Board of Supervisors this 13th day, November 2018.

579

ated
Tracy Hartmi, County~Clerk

b

David Hintz, County B

oa;dr ;Eair



Resolution: # 88-2018

Supervisors
Liebert

>
=<
m

NAY

ABS

ABSTAIN

lves

Holewinski

Fried

Pence

Oettinger

Winkler

Fisher

Mott

Paszak

VanRaalte

Almekinder

Sorensen

Timmons

Cushing

Metropulos

Jensen

Krolczyk

Schreier

Kelly

XXKXKXXXXKXRXXFRX§XK

Hintz

&

TOTALS

\
R

TAGS

|

Meredith Weitz

Ben Kebusiak

R

' Resolution # 88 - 2018: Offered by the Supervisors of the Labor
Relations Employee Services (LRES) Committee to provide a
general wage increase for employees.



ONEIDA COUNTY
FISCAL IMPACT
EXEMPT AND NON-EXEMPT- NON PROTECTIVE
2.25% ADJUSTMENT TO WAGE SCHEDULE

10/19/2018
2.25%
Salaries and Wages 242,433
Social Security 18,546
Retirement-Employer's Share 15,718
Workers Comp 4,153
ICI 606
Total Cost of 2.25% Increase to Wage Schedule 281,456
Fees and State Aids (52,852)
Tax Levy Required 228,604

Consumer Price Index at 2.25% on January 1, 2019 per Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission.



