## RESOLUTION # 86-2018

Resolution to provide a general wage increase for employees.

Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the Labor Relations Employee Services (LRES) Committee

WHEREAS, the Labor Relations Employee Services Committee (hereinafter LRES Committee), has reviewed the wage schedules for all general municipal employees for 2018 and the CPIU increase of 2.25%, as prepared by the Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission; and

**WHEREAS**, the wage increase set forth below has been recommended by the LRES Committee and included in the 2019 approved budget.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors does hereby approve the adjustments for 2019 based upon what has been recommended by the LRES Committee; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the general municipal employees shall receive the following:

 Exempt and Non-exempt wage schedules shall include an increase of 2.25% to the control point (Step 6) with all other steps to be calculated based on such increase effective December 29, 2018.

A fiscal impact statement which is attached hereto and made apart thereof.

Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 l	lajority = ¾ Majority =
The County Board has the legal authority by the Corporation Counsel,	, Date:
Approved by the LRES Committee this 24	n day, October 2018.
7	-
Consent Agenda Item:YES	<mark>/O</mark>
Offered and passage moved by:	Legel Supervisor
	Supervisor Supervisor Fasques
	Supervisor J
	Supervisor

51	
52	Ayes
53 54	Nays
55	And the second s
52 53 54 55 56 57	Absent
58 59	Abstain
60	X_ Adopted
61 62	by the County Board of Supervisors this 13th day, November 2018.
63	·
64 65	Defeated 1000
66	Machine 2
67	Tracy Hartman, County Clerk David Hintz, County Board Chair

## **Resolution: #88-2018**

Supervisors     AYE     NAY     ABS     ABSTAIN       Liebert     X     ————————————————————————————————————				R	Ben Kebusiak
rvisors AYE NAY ABS  rt X NAY ABS  winski X NAY ABS  winski X NAY ABS  winski X NAY ABS  ier X NAY ABS  ABS  NAY ABS  ABS  AN ABS  AN ABS  AN ABS  AN ABS  NAY ABS  ABS  AN ABS  NAY ABS  ABS  NAY ABS  ABS  NAY ABS  ABS  AN ABS  NAY ABS  ABS  AN ABS  NAY ABS  ABS  NAY ABS  ABS  NAY ABS  ABS  NAY ABS  ABS  ABS  NAY ABS					Meredith Weitz
rvisors  AYE NAY  ABS  winski  X  winski  X  winski  X  NAY  ABS  ANE  NAY  ABS  ANE  NAY  ABS  ANE  NAY  ABS  ANE  NAY  ABS  ANI  NAY  NAY					TAGS
rvisors  AYE NAY  ABS  Int  INT  INT  INT  INT  INT  INT  INT  IN				(S)	TOTALS
isors AYE NAY ABS  NA				8	Hintz
AYE NAY ABS				X	Kelly
AYE NAY ABS  NAYE NAY  ABS  NAYE NAYE NAYE NAYE  NAYE NAYE NAYE NAYE  NAYE NAYE NAYE NAYE  NAYE NAYE NAYE NAYE  NAYE NAYE NAYE NAYE NAYE  NAYE NAYE NAYE NAYE NAYE NAYE NAYE NAYE				X	Schreier
isors AYE NAY ABS  RX  nski X  X  X  Y  Y  Y  T  If the X  If the X  Inder  X  If the				X.	Krolczyk
AYE NAY ABS  nski X ABS  r X ABS  r X ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS  ABS				X	Jensen
AYE NAY ABS  nski X ABS  nski X ABS  NAY ABS  NA				×	Metropulos
AYE NAY ABS  RSki X ABS  RBS  RBS  RBS  RBS  RBS  RBS  RBS				×	Cushing
isors AYE NAY ABS  RSki X ABS  Inski X ABS				×	Timmons
AYE NAY ABS  RSki X ABS  Iser X ABS  RY ABS  Ite X ABS				×	Sorensen
AYE NAY ABS  RX  nski  X  RX  P  RX  RY  RY  RY  RY  RY  RY  RY  RY  RY				X	Almekinder
isors AYE NAY ABS  R  nski X  r  P  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R  R				X	VanRaalte
visors AYE NAY ABS  rt X  vinski X  nger X  nger X  x  x  x				Ŗ	Paszak
t AYE NAY ABS  inski X  inski X  inski X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  X				X	Mott
t X AYE NAY ABS  t X ABS  inski X ABS  ger X ABS				X	Fisher
t AYE NAY ABS  t X inski X inski X				X.	Winkler
t AYE NAY ABS				X	Oettinger
rt X ABS  vinski X ABS				R	Pence
SOTS AYE NAY ABS				×	Fried
SOTS AYE NAY ABS				X	Holewinski
sors AYE NAY ABS				×.	lves
AYE NAY ABS				R	Liebert
	ABSTAIN	ABS	NAY	AYE	Supervisors

general wage increase for employees.	Resolution # 88 - 2018: Offered by the Supervisors of the Labor Relations Employee Services (LRES) Committee to provide a
	f the Labor ovide a

## ONEIDA COUNTY FISCAL IMPACT EXEMPT AND NON-EXEMPT- NON PROTECTIVE 2.25% ADJUSTMENT TO WAGE SCHEDULE 10/19/2018

	2.25%
Salaries and Wages	242,433
Social Security	18,546
Retirement-Employer's Share	15,718
Workers Comp	4,153
ICI	606
Total Cost of 2.25% Increase to Wage Schedule	281,456
Fees and State Aids	(52,852)
Tax Levy Required	228,604

Consumer Price Index at 2.25% on January 1, 2019 per Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission.